Resolution No. R-018- ] 10

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH THE 2019 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE,

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 30-10-109, C.R.S., the Board of County
Commissioners of the County of Douglas, Colorado, is empowered to designate County
holidays; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners desires to designate the holidays on
which all County offices shall be closed for the transaction of County busmess in the year 2019;
now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissionets of the County of
Douglas, State of Colorado, do hereby designate that all County offices shall be closed for the
transaction of the County business in the year 2019 on the holidays listed on Exhibit A attached
hereto and incorporated herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 6™ day of November, 2018, in Castle Rock, Douglas
County, Colorado.

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

BY:

LORAL. THGMASCChalr

ATTEST:

EMILY WRENN, Clerk to the Board




EXHIBIT A:

Douglas County Government
2019 Holiday Schedule

January 1 Tuesday New Year's Day

January 21 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
February 18 Monday Presidents Day

May 27 Monday Memorial Day

July 4 Thursday Independence Day
September 2 Monday Labor Day

November 11 Monday Veterans Day

November 28 Thursday Thanksgiving Day
November 29 Friday Day after Thanksgiving
December 24 Tuesday Christmas Eve - 4 Hours
December 25 Wednesday Christmas Day

Floating Holiday*

*Floating Holiday — This floating holiday may be taken anytime during the year upon prior
approval of the appropriate Department Official. See Section V of the Employee Handbook for
specific policy information.

When a holiday falls on a Saturday, offices will be closed the preceding Friday. When a holiday
falls on a Sunday, offices will be closed on Monday.



